FF0 002
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 2682832    Master Contract: 259813
Project: 2682832  Date Issued: December 3, 2013
Issued to: ABB, Inc.
16250 W. Glendale Drive
New Berlin, WI  53151

standard for Marking and/or Labeling Systems UL969, or by other permanent method:
1. Submittor's name and/or CSA Master Contract number "259813";
2. Model designation;
3. Date code or date-traceable serial number;
4. The CSA Monogram with the "C" and "US" indicators (the products listed are eligible to bear the CSA
Mark shown with adjacent indicators 'C' and 'US' for Canada and US, or with adjacent indicator 'US' for
US only, or without either indicator for Canada only), and optionally marked with "UL 1741" and/or
"CSA C22.2 No 107.1-01";
5. "Utility-Interactive", "Interconnection System Equipment", or the equivalent;
6. The electrical ratings (specified for Utility Interactive) other than items a, d, e, m, n, q, r, s, t and u
specified in the following table:
Rating type
Utility
interactive
Stand-
alone
Utility
interactive
with charge
control
d
Stand-
alone with
charge
control
d
ISE
Charge
controllers
d
a) Maximum input voltage
a
 X
b
X X X X X
b) Range of input operating
voltage
X
b
X X X X X
c) Maximum input current (ac or
dc)
X
b
X X X  X
d) Maximum input short circuit
current
X
b
X X X X X
e) Maximum input source
backfeed current to input source
[see 47.6.2]
X  X
f) Output power factor rating X X X X
g) Operating voltage range (ac) X X X X X X
h) Operating frequency range or
single frequency
X X X X  X
i) Nominal output voltage (ac)  X X X X
j) Normal output frequency X X X X
 Page 6 of 9 CSA Ref. No. 259813-2682832
ANNEX 1 - Ratings and Markings for Certificate of Compliance
2682832 Annex1 Ratings for CofC
Rating type
Utility